
AGENCY ACRONYM DIRECTOR EXECUTIVE	ASSISTANT CONTACT	PHONE CONTACT	EMAIL

Administrative Services, Dept of DAS Katy Coba Stormy Boyles (503) 378-5967 stormy.c.boyles@oregon.gov

Agriculture, Oregon Dept of ODA Alexis Taylor Donna Mitsch (503) 986-4619 dmitsch@oda.state.or.us

Aviation, Oregon Dept of Aviation Betty Stansbury Roger Sponseller (503) 378-4880 roger.sponseller@aviation.state.or.us

Bureau of Labor and Industries BOLI Val Hoyle Sabrina Balderman (503) 805-9277 sabrina.balderman@state.or.us

Business Oregon/Oregon Business 
Development Dept 

OBDD Chris Harder Gina Wiedrick (503) 229-5009 gina.wiedrick@oregon.gov

Community Colleges & Workforce 
Development, Dept of

CCWD Patrick Crane Shannon Ziglinski (503) 373-0003 shannon.ziglinski@state.or.us

Consumer & Business Services, Dept of DCBS Cameron Smith Amy Hilgemann (503) 947-7872 amy.k.hilgemann@oregon.gov

Corrections, Oregon Department of DOC Colette S. Peters Jessica Freeburn (503) 945-0978 jessica.l.freeburn@doc.state.or.us

Education Officer, Chief Chief Ed Lindsey Capps Debbie Green (503) 378-2761 debbie.green@state.or.us

Education, Oregon Dept of ODE Colt Gill Corey Rosenberg (503) 947-5740 corey.rosenberg@state.or.us

Employment Dept, Oregon OED Kay Erickson Audrey Povis (503) 947-1477 audrey.d.povis@oregon.gov

Energy, Oregon Dept of ODOE Janine Benner Stacey Hueberger (503) 378-4128 stacey.heuberger@oregon.gov

Environmental Quality, Oregon Dept of DEQ Richard Whitman Gretchen Harmon (503) 229-5990 gretchen.harmon@state.or.us

Fish & Wildlife, Oregon Dept of ODFW Curt Melcher Michelle L Tate (503) 947-6033 michelle.l.tate@state.or.us

Forestry, Oregon Dept of ODF Peter Daugherty Brandy Ritter (503) 945-7429 brandy.ritter@state.or.us

Geology & Mineral Industries, Dept of DOGAMI Brad Avy Lori Calarruda (971) 673-1537 lori.calarruda@oregon.gov

Health Authority, Oregon OHA Patrick Allen Mikalya Marcott (503) 945-6691 mikayla.marcott@state.or.us

Higher Education Coordinating 
Commission

HECC Ben Cannon Karen-Lynne Howard (503) 947-2379 karenlynnehoward@hecc.oregon.gov

Housing & Community Services, Oregon OHCS Margaret Salazar Cheyloa Chase (503) 986-2005 cheyloa.chase@oregon.gov

Human Services, Dept of DHS Fariborz Pakseresht Debbie DeHerrera (503) 945-7001 debbie.a.deherrera@state.or.us

Justice, Dept of DOJ Fred Boss Angie Emmert (503) 378-5691 angie.emmert@state.or.us

Land Conservation & Development, 
Oregon Dept of

DLCD Jim Rue Esther Johnson (503) 934-0045 esther.johnson@state.or.us

Library, Oregon State Library Jennifer Patterson Robin Speer (503)378-5030 robin.d.speer@state.or.us

Liquor Control Commission, Oregon OLCC Steve Marks Laura Paul (503) 872-5158 laura.paul@oregon.gov

Lottery, Oregon State Lottery Barry Pack Alisa Zavala (503) 540-1490 alisa.zavala@state.or.us

Medical Board, Oregon OMB Nicole Krishnaswami Gretchen Kingham (971)673-2704 gretchen.kingham@omb.oregon.gov

Military Dept, Oregon OMD
Major General Michael 

Stencel
Ullyssa Althaus (503) 584-3991 ullyssa.a.althaus.nfg@mail.mil

Parks & Recreation Dept, Oregon OPRD Lisa Sumption Denise Warburton (503) 986-0719 denise.warburton@oregon.gov

Pharmacy, Oregon Board of OBOP Joseph Schnabel Karen MacLean (971) 673-0003 karen.s.maclean@oregon.gov

Police, Oregon State OSP Travis Hampton Mindy McCartt (503) 934-0234 mindy.mccartt@state.or.us

Public Employees Retirement System PERS Kevin Olineck Katie Brogan (503) 603-7785 kathryn.brogan@state.or.us

Public Safety Standards & Training, Dept of DPSST Eriks Gabliks Theresa Janda (503) 373-1553 theresa.janda@state.or.us

Public Utility Commission PUC Michael Dougherty Kristi Collins (503) 373-0885 kristi.collins@state.or.us

Revenue, Oregon Dept of DOR Nia Ray Debra Sandver* (503) 945-8663 debra.sandver@oregon.gov

Secretary of State SOS Bev Clarno Jessica Elliott (503) 986-1253 jessica.elliott@oregon.gov

State Lands, Oregon Dept of DSL Vicki Walker Arin Smith (503) 986-5224 arin.n.smith@state.or.us

Transportation, Oregon Dept of ODOT Kris Strickler Kayla Brinlee (503) 986-3452 kayla.r.brinlee@odot.state.or.us

Treasury, Oregon State Treasury Tobias Read Grace Roth (503) 373-7576 grace.s.roth@state.or.us

Veterans Affairs, Oregon Dept of ODVA Kelly Fitzpatrick Martha Garcia (503) 373-2383 martha.garcia@state.or.us

Water Resources Dept, Oregon WRD Tom Byler Nirvana Cook (503) 986-0876 nirvana.cook@oregon.gov

Watershed Enhancement Board, Oregon OWEB Meta Loftsgaarden Nicki Prather (503) 986-0181 nicki.k.prather@oregon.gov

Youth Authority, Oregon OYA Joe O'Leary Jennifer Thurlow (503) 373-7212 jennifer.thurlow@state.or.us

*	Interim	Executive	Assistant

Please send updates to stormy.c.boyles@oregon.gov

Executive	Assistant	Contact	List


